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3. Shi Tangamani: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state: -

(a) the number and names of circles in the Central Public Works Department as on the 1st September,
1960;

(b) the names of Divisions under each Circle;

(C) the sub-Divisions under eClch Division with their sub-Divisional headquarters; and

(d) the sections l'Dder each sub-Division with its jur;sdiction?

The Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Sb"i K. C. Reddy): (a) to (c). A statement showing the names of circles, Divisions and sub-Divisions with their headquarters is laid On the Table. [See Appendix I. annexure No.7].

(d) The information is being collected.

/' Tibetan Refugees

r Smi PanI&Tahl:
4. ~ Smi Hem RaJ:

/"
l Shri Madhusndan Rao:

/ Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of money which has been -spent up to date on Dalai Lama and his party in India;

(b) the amount at money which has been spent up to date for the rehabilitation of the Tibetan refugees in the different camps in India; and

(c) the total number of Tibetan refugees who have left the camps by now?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External Affairs (Shri J'awaharlal
Nehru): (a) Rs. 5,80,368 has been
spent on the Dalai Lama and his party upto the end of September, 1960.

(b) Rs. 51,87,196 has been spent on
the relief and rehabilitation of the Tibetan refugees.

(c) 17,012 Tibetan refugees have left Transit Camps for employment purposes.

Production of CemeDi

5. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will thd Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state whether the targets fixed for the production of coment during the Second Five Year Plan have been achieved?

The Minister of Industry (8hrl Manubhal Shah): The total industrial capacity approved/licensed so far for the production of cement in the country comes to 15 million tons against the target of 16 million tons fixed for the Second Five Year Plan, which was later on considered for implementation at 10 million tons. During the middle of 1958, the demand for cement showed a tendency to lag behind production and therefore, it was considered necessary to go slow with the implementation of licensed capacity.
The capacity expected to materalise by the end of the Plan period is 9'57 million tons.

Tibetan Refugee Educational institution, Mnssoorie

II. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Prime MDUster be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1751 on the 4th April, 1980 and
state:

(a) the progress made by the Tibetan Refugees Educational Institution set up at Mussoorie; and

(b) whether it is sufficient to meet their needs?

The Prime MInister and MInister of External Affairs (Shri J'awaharlal Nehru): (a) and (b). From 50 a few months ago the number of Tibetan students in the School has increased to 252. The number of teachers-all Tibetan refugees with the exception of

